Page t of 1

Monterey County Home Search Agenda Items Calendar Board of Superviscrs

Live Proceedings Video of Board Meetings Agenda Infe 2009-2012

Details Reports
— i , Automatic Door
File #: A13-144 Name: Amendment #8
Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed
. ) . Board of
File created: 6/18/2013 In control: Supervisors
On agenda: 7/16/2013 Final action; 7/16/2013

Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute
Renewal and Amendment No. 8 to the Agreement (A-11717} with Automatic Door

Title: Systems Inc. for Automatic Door Maintenance and Repair Services at NMC, extending
the Agreement to June 30, 2014 for a total Agreement amount not to exceed
$220,000 (no change from previously approved amount) in the aggregate.

Sponsors: 5id Cato
Attachments: 1. Automatic Door Spend Sheet, 2. Automatic Door Renewal & Amendment #8, 3.
) Automatic Door Agreement, 4. Completed Board Order
History (1) Board Report
Title

Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute Renewal and Amendment
No. 8 to the Agreement (A-11717) with Automatic Door Systems Inc. for Automatic Door Maintenance and
Repair Services at NMC, extending the Agreement to June 30, 2014 for a total Agreement amount not to
exceed $220,000 (no change from previously approved amount) in the aggregate.

Report
RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Board of Supervisors authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center
(NMC) to execute Renewal and Amendment No. 8 to the Agreement (A-11717) with Automatic Door Systems
Inc. for Automatic Door Maintenance and Repair Services at NMC, extending the Agreement to June 30, 2014
for a total Agreement amount not to exceed $220,000 (no change from previously approved amount) in the

aggregate.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

Automatic Door Systems Inc. provides maintenance and repair services for Natividad Medical Center's video
phone entry system, magnetic locks, power supplies, activation sensors, strike plates, etc. on security and
automatic doors.

https://monterey.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx 2ID=1453992& GUID=EBBB6C63-0...  6/12/2014




File ID A 13-144 No. 24

Monterey County
168 West Alisal Street,
18t Floor
Salinas, CA 93801

Board QOrder 831.755.5065

Agreement No.: A11717
Upon motion of Supervisor Potter, seconded by Supervisor Parker and carried by those members
present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

Authorized the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute Renewal and Amendment
No. 8 to the Agreement (A-11717) with Automatic Door Systems Ine. for Automatic Door Maintenance and
Repair Services at NMC, extending the Agreementto June 30, 2014 for a-total Agreement arsount not to excesd
$220,000 (no change from previously approved amount) in the aggregate.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 16th day of July 2013, by the following vote, to wit;

AYES:  Supervisors Avmenta, Calcagno, Salinas, Parker and Potter
NOES: Nons
ABSENT: None

1, Gail T, Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State-of California, hereby certify that
the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of
Mingute Book 76 for the meeting on July 16, 2013,

Dated: July 16, 2013 . Gall T. Berkowski, Clerk of the Board of Bupervisors
File Number: A [3-144 County of Monterey, State of California
A
By W
Deputy

i




